b
b
a
zeus® CUT KNURLING TOOL 241:
THE SpECIALIST FOR RGE – pROFILES WITH MAXIMUM
pROCESS–STABILITY ON SMALL DIAMETERS!
machine type: Conventional and CNC – suitable for:
	 •	 Swiss	type	autolathes

guiding on the work piece
21BHR079221BHR0889
oRDER ExAmPlE:
Tool holder No.        241-08 M 100306
Product series
Shank size 8 x 8 mm Modular
For knurling wheels
10x3x6 (Ø x width x bore)
Tool TyPEs:
moDUlARTEIlE:moDUlAR PARTs: CUT KNURLING
HEADS:
Working area  Cut knurling head  Part-No.
1,5 - 12 mm RFK 10x3x6 21BHR0831
3 - 50 mm RFK 15x4x8 21BHR0832
Shank size Part-No.
10 x 10 21BHR0833
12 x 12 21BHR0834
16 x 16 21BHR0835
Modular shank construction for conversion to alternative shank sizes Optional: For conversion to alternative working area
SHANK ADAPTORS:APPlIcATIoN ExAmPlE:
Knurled screw
APPlIcATIoN:
material: 9SMnPb28K
Knurling Profile/Pitch
(DIN 82):  RGE30° / P. 1.0
machine: Boley BE42
No. of pcs. produced/
knurling wheel: 2,000
APPlIcATIoN PARAmETERs zeus® Rf2:
Knurling tool: 241-16M150408
Knurling wheel: AA 15x4x8, P. 1.0
  AA 15x4x8, P. 1.0
cycle time: 10 sec/piece
speed rate: 55 m/min
feed rate: 0.1 mm/rev
Tool life knurling wheel: 330 min/knurling wheel
Performance: 1.41 m²/knurling wheel
c
e
f
a
b
d
 Tool holder Tool holder Working area a   b   c   d e f Knurling wheels  Spare part
   with adaptor with full-shank Ø mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm (Ø x width x bore) E-Kit
241-08M100306     241-08M100306  2-12 8 8 107 34 27 26 10 x 3 x 6 21BHR0889
241-10M100306  241-10M100306-VS 2-12 10 10 107 34 27 26 10 x 3 x 6 21BHR0889
241-12M100306  241-12M100306-VS  2-12 12 12 107 34 27 26 10 x 3 x 6 21BHR0889
241-16M100306  241-16M100306-VS  2-12 16 16 107 34 27 29 10 x 3 x 6 21BHR0889
241-08M150408     241-08M150408  3-50 8 8 114 36 34 32 15 x 4 x 8 21BHR0792
241-10M150408  241-10M150408-VS  3-50 10 10 114 36 34 32 15 x 4 x 8 21BHR0792
241-12M150408 241-12M150408-VS  3-50 12 12 114 36 34 32 15 x 4 x 8 21BHR0792
241-16M150408    241-16M150408-VS  3-50 16 16 114 36 34 32 15 x 4 x 8 21BHR0792
241-20M150408-A*  241-20R/L150408-VS  3-50 20 20 118 45 38 36 15 x 4 x 8 21BHR0792
For more information on the required
minimum distance to work piece
shoulder, please refer to page 67.
* Design as 241-08M100306, shank, however as 241-20/25M (as shown on page 41)
38 39
zeus® Cut knurling tools RF2
zeus® CUT KNURLING TOOLS RF2